DRAFT NPFMC Recommendations for Final OFLs, ABCs, and TACs (mt) for 2012 and 2013
for Gulf of Alaska Groundfish ( December 9, 2011).

Species
Pollock

Pacific cod

Sablefish

Shallow water flatfish

Deep water flatfish

Rex sole

Arrowtooth flounder

Flathead sole

Area
W(610)
C(620)
C(630)
WYAK (640)
Subtotal
SEO

Total

WYK
SEO

E subtoal
Total

W

C

WYAK
SEO
Total

WYAK
SEO
Total

WYAK
SEO
Total

WYAK
SEO
Total

WYAK
SEO
Total

2012 2013
OFL  ABC | TAC | OFL ABC | TAC
30,270, 30,270 32,816/ 32,816
45,808, 45,808 49,662, 49,662
26,348 26,348 28,565 28,565
3,244 3,244 3,617 3,617
143,716, 105,670 105,670| 155,402, 114,560 114,560
14,366, 10,774, 10,774| 14,366/ 10,774 10,774
158,082/ 116,444, 116,444| 169,768, 125,334 125,334
28,032 21,024 29,120 21,840
56,940 42,705 59,150 44,363
2,628 1,971 2,730 2,047
104,000, 87,600 65,700/ 108,000, 91,000 68,250
1,780 1,780 1,757 1,757
5,760 5,760 5,686 5,686
2,247 2,247 2,219 2,219
3,173 3,173 3,132 3,132
5,420 5,420 5,350 5,350
15,330, 12,960, 12,960 15,129 12,794 12,794
21,994 13,250 20,171 13,250
22,910, 18,000 21,012, 18,000
4,307 4,307 3,950 3,950
1,472 1,472 1,350 1,350
61,681 50,683| 37,029/ 56,781 46,483 36,550
176 176 176 176
2,308 2,308 2,308 2,308
1,581 1,581 1,581 1,581
1,061 1,061 1,061 1,061
6,834 5,126 5,126 6,834 5,126 5,126
1,307 1,307 1,283 1,283
6,412 6,412 6,291 6,291
836 836 821 821
1,057 1,057 1,037 1,037
12,561 9,612 9,612| 12,326 9,432 9,432
27,495 14,500 27,386, 14,500
143,162, 75,000 142,591, 75,000
21,159 6,900 21,074 6,900
21,066 6,900 20,982 6,900
250,100| 212,882| 103,300 249,066/ 212,033/ 103,300
15,300 8,650 15,518 8,650
25,838] 15,400 26,205 15,400
4,558 4,558 4,623 4,623
1,711 1,711 1,735 1,735
59,380, 47,407, 30,319/ 60,219 48,081, 30,408




Species Area
Pacific ocean perch W
C
WYAK
SEO
E (subtotal)
Total
Northern rockfish W

Shortraker W

Other slope rockfish W

Pelagic shelf rockfish W
(Dusky) C

Rougheye Wi

Total
Demersal shelf rockfish| SEO
Thornyhead rockfish  |W

C

E

Total
Atka mackerel GW
Big skate W

C

E

Total
Longnose skate W

C

E

Total
Other skates GW
Squids GW
Sharks GW
Octopuses GW
Sculpins GW

Total GOA

OFL
2,423
12,980

4,095

19,498

6,574

1,441

5,305

6,257

1,472
467

2,220
6,200

5,023

3,500
2,706
1,530
8,037
1,941
7,641

2012
ABC |
2,102
11,263
1,692
1,861
3,553
16,918
2,156
3,351
0
5,507
104
452
525
1,081
44
606
230
3,165
4,045
409
3,849
542
318
5,118
80
850
293
1,223
293
150
766
749
1,665
4,700
469
1,793
1,505
3,767
70
1,879
676
2,625
2,030
1,148
6,028
1,455
5,731

TAC
2,102
11,263
1,692
1,861
3,553
16,918
2,156
3,351
0
5,507
104
452
525
1,081
44
606
230
200
1,080
409
3,849
542
318
5,118
80
850
293
1,223
293
150
766
749
1,665
2,000
469
1,793
1,505
3,767
70
1,879
676
2,625
2,030
1,148
6,028
1,455
5,731

OFL

2,364
12,662

3,995

19,021

6,152

1,441

5,305

5,822

1,492
467

2,220
6,200

5,023

3,500
2,706
1,530
8,037
1,941
7,641

2013

ABC | TAC
2,050 2,050
10,985/ 10,985
1,650 1,650
1,815 1,815
3,465 3,465
16,500, 16,500
2,017 2,017
3,136 3,136
0 0
5,153 5,153
104 104
452 452
525 525
1,081 1,081
44 44
606 606
230 230
3,165 200
4,045 1,080
381 381
3,581 3,581
504 504
296 296
4,762 4,762
82 82
861 861
297 297
1,240 1,240
293 293
150 150
766 766
749 749
1,665 1,665
4,700 2,000
469 469
1,793 1,793
1,505 1,505
3,767 3,767
70 70
1,879 1,879
676 676
2,625 2,625
2,030] 2,030
1,148 1,148
6,028 6,028
1,455 1,455
5,731 5,731

747,780| 606,048 438,159 756,621 612,506| 447,752




